

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13780/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in WP No. 180/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

M/S CHANNEL I (CITY NEWS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 16949/21 IN SLP(C) NO. 4723 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4723/2019 (XI)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16949/2021
IA No. 16949/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Smridhi Sharma, Adv.
M/s ACM Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters alongwith all connected matters on
23.03.2021 for admission.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

