

ITEM NO. 34

**Court 4 (Video Conferencing)**

## SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13780/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in WP No. 180/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

M/S CHANNEL I (CITY NEWS)

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR.  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

IA No. 109521/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 4723/2019 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15639/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
15640/2019

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16949/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16952/2021

IA No. 16952/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 15639/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 15640/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16949/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reetu Saipawar, Adv.  
M/s ACM Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manoj kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)